

Fast Facts Troutman Pepper Locke

Locke Lord and Troutman Pepper will become Troutman Pepper Locke on January 1, 2025. By joining forces, we're amplifying our commitment to excellence — for our clients, our teammates, and the industries we're driving forward. Our combined firm will better position us to help clients solve complex legal challenges, while also broadening our reach into new industries and geographies at the frontlines of change.



© 2024 Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP and Locke Lord LLP. Rights Reserved.



Expanded Reach

- Chicago Hartford Atlanta New Orleans Austin Cincinnati Houston New York Berwyn Dallas London Orange County Boston Detroit Los Angeles Philadelphia Charlotte Harrisburg Miami Pittsburgh
- Portland Princeton Providence Raleigh Richmond
- Rochester San Diego San Francisco Stamford Virginia Beach
- Washington, DC West Palm Beach Wilmington

Unique Service Offerings



eMerge Complete eDiscovery services



SEED™ Entrepreneurial development program



Plus Client listening and value program



Strategies Legislative and regulatory advocacy

troutman + Locke pepper + Lord

Leadership



Tom Cole Chair



David Taylor Vice Chair



Ashley Taylor Vice Chair



Amie Colby Managing Partner